You must pay FCI a renewal fee in the amount of $2,500.10,000.

ARTICLE III: INITIAL AND CONTINUING FEES 

A. Initial  Franchise  Fee.    In  consideration  of  the  rights  granted  to  you  under  this Agreement, you
agree to pay to FCI an Initial Franchise Fee equal to Fifty-Three Thousand Dollars ($53,000) for a DMA ranging from 
50,000 to 80,000 single family dwellings.  If this Agreement is executed as an Additional Franchise Agreement under 
an Additional Territory Option Agreement, no Initial Franchise Fee will be charged. 

The Initial Franchise Fee is payable at the time of the execution of this Agreement and are fully earned and